110 Bolzano - Laives - Bronzolo

Validita: 14.12.2025 a 12.12.2026

Lun.-Ven. Lun.-Ven. Lun.-Ven. Lun.-Ven. Lun.-Ven. Lun.-Ven. Lun.-Ven. Lun.-Ven. Lun.-Ven. Lun.-Ven. Lun.-Ven.

Bolzano, Stazione 05:07 05:28 05:54 06:17 06:37 06:45 07:00 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:20
Bolzano, Via Alto Adi( 05:10 05:31 05:57 06:20 06:40 06:48 07:04 07:24 07:44 08:04 08:24
Bolzano, Piazza Dom¢ 05:11 05:32 05:58 06:21 06:41 06:49 07:04 07:24 07:44 08:04 08:24
Bolzano, Via Cesare E 05:14 05:35 06:01 06:25 06:45 06:53 07:08 07:28 07:48 08:08 08:28
Bolzano, Via Firenze 05:16 05:37 06:03 06:29 06:49 06:57 07:12 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:32
Bolzano, Piazzetta Be 05:18 05:39 06:05 06:32 06:52 07:00 07:16 07:36 07:56 08:16 08:36
Bolzano, Cimitero No 05:21 - - 06:35 06:55 07:03 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:19 08:39
Bolzano, Via Loris Mu 05:23 - - 06:37 06:57 07:05 07:22 07:42 08:02 08:22 08:42
Bolzano, NOI - 05:43 06:09 - - - - - - - -

San Giacomo, Centro 05:26 05:48 06:14 06:40 07:00 07:08 07:25 07:45 08:05 08:25 08:45
Pineta 05:31 05:53 06:19 06:46 07:06 07:14 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:32 08:52
Laives, Centro 05:34 05:56 06:22 06:49 07:09 07:17 07:37 07:57 08:17 08:37 08:57
Laives, Caserma 05:36 05:58 06:24 06:51 07:11 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:19 08:39 08:59
Bronzolo, Paese 05:44 06:02 06:28 06:55 07:15 07:23 07:43 08:03 08:23 08:43 09:03

Bronzolo, Raif - - - - - - - - - - -



Bolzano, Stazione
Bolzano, Via Alto Adit
Bolzano, Piazza Dom¢
Bolzano, Via Cesare E
Bolzano, Via Firenze
Bolzano, Piazzetta Be
Bolzano, Cimitero No
Bolzano, Via Loris Mu
Bolzano, NOI

San Giacomo, Centro
Pineta

Laives, Centro
Laives, Caserma
Bronzolo, Paese

Bronzolo, Raif

Lun.-Ven.
08:40
08:44
08:44
08:48
08:52
08:56
08:59
09:02
09:05
09:12
09:17
09:19

09:23

Lun.-Ven.
09:00
09:04
09:04
09:08
09:12
09:16
09:19
09:22
09:25
09:32
09:37
09:39

09:43

Lun.-Ven.
09:20
09:24
09:24
09:28
09:32
09:36
09:39
09:42
09:45
09:52
09:57
09:59

10:03

Lun.-Ven.
09:40
09:44
09:44
09:48
09:52
09:56
09:59
10:02
10:05
10:12
10:17
10:19

10:23

Lun.-Ven.
10:00
10:04
10:04
10:08
10:12
10:16
10:19
10:22
10:25
10:32
10:37
10:39

10:43

Lun.-Ven.
10:20
10:24
10:24
10:28
10:32
10:36
10:39
10:42
10:45
10:52
10:57
10:59

11:03

Lun.-Ven.
10:40
10:44
10:44
10:48
10:52
10:56
10:59
11:02
11:05
11:12
11:17
11:19

11:23

Lun.-Ven.
11:00
11:04
11:04
11:08
11:12
11:16
11:19
11:22
11:25
11:32
11:37
11:39

11:43

Lun.-Ven.
11:20
11:24
11:24
11:28
11:32
11:36
11:39
11:42
11:45
11:52
11:57
11:59

12:03

Lun.-Ven.
11:40
11:44
11:44
11:48
11:52
11:56
11:59
12:02
12:05
12:12
12:17
12:19

12:23

Lun.-Ven.
12:00
12:04
12:04
12:08
12:12
12:16
12:19
12:22
12:25
12:32
12:37
12:39

12:43



Bolzano, Stazione
Bolzano, Via Alto Adit
Bolzano, Piazza Dom¢
Bolzano, Via Cesare E
Bolzano, Via Firenze
Bolzano, Piazzetta Be
Bolzano, Cimitero No
Bolzano, Via Loris Mu
Bolzano, NOI

San Giacomo, Centro
Pineta

Laives, Centro
Laives, Caserma
Bronzolo, Paese

Bronzolo, Raif

Lun.-Ven.
12:20
12:24
12:24
12:28
12:32
12:36
12:39
12:42
12:45
12:52
12:57
12:59

13:03

Lun.-Ven.
12:40
12:44
12:44
12:48
12:52
12:56
12:59
13:02
13:05
13:12
13:17
13:19

13:23

Lun.-Ven.
13:00
13:04
13:04
13:08
13:12
13:16
13:19
13:22
13:25
13:32
13:37
13:39

13:43

Lun.-Ven.
13:20
13:24
13:24
13:28
13:32
13:36
13:39
13:42
13:45
13:52
13:57
13:59

14:03

Lun.-Ven.
13:40
13:44
13:44
13:48
13:52
13:56
13:59
14:02
14:05
14:12
14:17
14:19

14:23

Lun.-Ven.
14:00
14:04
14:04
14:08
14:12
14:16
14:19
14:22
14:25
14:32
14:37
14:39

14:43

Lun.-Ven.
14:20
14:24
14:24
14:28
14:32
14:36
14:39
14:42
14:45
14:52
14:57
14:59

15:03

Lun.-Ven.
14:40
14:44
14:44
14:48
14:52
14:56
14:59
15:02
15:05
15:12
15:17
15:19

15:23

Lun.-Ven.
15:00
15:04
15:04
15:08
15:12
15:16
15:19
15:22
15:25
15:32
15:37
15:39

15:43

Lun.-Ven.
15:20
15:24
15:24
15:28
15:32
15:36
15:39
15:42
15:45
15:52
15:57
15:59

16:03

Lun.-Ven.
15:40
15:44
15:44
15:48
15:52
15:56
15:59
16:02
16:05
16:12
16:17
16:19

16:23



Bolzano, Stazione
Bolzano, Via Alto Adit
Bolzano, Piazza Dom¢
Bolzano, Via Cesare E
Bolzano, Via Firenze
Bolzano, Piazzetta Be
Bolzano, Cimitero No
Bolzano, Via Loris Mu
Bolzano, NOI

San Giacomo, Centro
Pineta

Laives, Centro
Laives, Caserma
Bronzolo, Paese

Bronzolo, Raif

Lun.-Ven.
16:00
16:04
16:04
16:08
16:12
16:16
16:19
16:22
16:25
16:32
16:37
16:39

16:43

Lun.-Ven.
16:20
16:24
16:24
16:28
16:32
16:36
16:39
16:42
16:45
16:52
16:57
16:59

17:03

Lun.-Ven.
16:40
16:44
16:44
16:48
16:52
16:56
16:59
17:02
17:05
17:12
17:17
17:19
17:23

Lun.-Ven.
17:00
17:04
17:04
17:08
17:12
17:16
17:19
17:22
17:25
17:32
17:37
17:39

17:43

Lun.-Ven.
17:20
17:24
17:24
17:28
17:32
17:36
17:39
17:42
17:45
17:52
17:57
17:59

18:03

Lun.-Ven.
17:40
17:44
17:44
17:48
17:52
17:56
17:59
18:02
18:05
18:12
18:17
18:19

18:23

Lun.-Ven.
18:00
18:04
18:04
18:08
18:12
18:16
18:19
18:22
18:25
18:32
18:37
18:39

18:43

Lun.-Ven.
18:20
18:24
18:24
18:28
18:32
18:36
18:39
18:42
18:45
18:52
18:57
18:59

19:03

Lun.-Ven.
18:40
18:44
18:44
18:48
18:52
18:56
18:59
19:02
19:05
19:12
19:17
19:19

19:23

Lun.-Ven.
19:00
19:04
19:04
19:08
19:12
19:16
19:19
19:22
19:25
19:32
19:37
19:39

19:43

Lun.-Ven.
19:20
19:23
19:24
19:28
19:32
19:35
19:38
19:40
19:43
19:49
19:52
19:54

19:58



Bolzano, Stazione
Bolzano, Via Alto Adit
Bolzano, Piazza Dom¢
Bolzano, Via Cesare E
Bolzano, Via Firenze
Bolzano, Piazzetta Be
Bolzano, Cimitero No
Bolzano, Via Loris Mu
Bolzano, NOI

San Giacomo, Centro
Pineta

Laives, Centro
Laives, Caserma
Bronzolo, Paese

Bronzolo, Raif

Lun.-Ven.
19:40
19:43
19:44
19:48
19:52
19:55
19:58
20:00
20:03
20:09
20:12
20:14

20:18

Lun.-Ven.
20:09
20:12
20:13
20:17
20:21
20:24
20:27
20:29
20:32
20:38
20:41
20:43
20:47
20:49

Lun.-Ven.
20:34
20:37
20:38
20:42
20:46
20:49
20:52
20:54
20:57
21:03
21:06
21:08

21:12

Lun.-Ven.
21:04
21:07
21:08
21:12
21:16
21:19
21:22
21:24
21:27
21:33
21:36
21:38

21:46

Lun.-Ven.
21:34
21:37
21:38
21:42
21:46
21:49
21:52
21:54
21:57
22:03
22:06
22:08

22:12

Lun.-Ven.
22:04
22:07
22:08
22:12
22:16
22:19

22:23
22:30
22:36
22:39
22:41

22:45

Lun.-Ven.
22:34
22:37
22:38
22:42
22:46
22:49
22:52
22:54
22:57
23:03
23:06
23:08

23:12

Lun.-Ven.
23:04
23:07
23:08
23:12
23:16
23:19
23:22
23:24
23:27
23:33
23:36
23:38
23:42
23:44

Lun.-Ven.
23:34
23:37
23:38
23:42
23:46
23:49
23:52
23:54
23:57
00:03
00:06
00:08
00:12
00:14

Lun.-Ven.
00:00
00:03
00:07
01:07
00:11
00:14
00:17
00:19
00:22
00:28
00:31
00:33
00:37
00:39

05:16
05:18
05:21

05:23

05:26
05:31
05:34
05:36

05:44



Bolzano, Stazione
Bolzano, Via Alto Adit
Bolzano, Piazza Dom¢
Bolzano, Via Cesare E
Bolzano, Via Firenze
Bolzano, Piazzetta Be
Bolzano, Cimitero No
Bolzano, Via Loris Mu
Bolzano, NOI

San Giacomo, Centro
Pineta

Laives, Centro
Laives, Caserma
Bronzolo, Paese

Bronzolo, Raif

05:32

05:39

05:41

05:45
05:50
05:55
05:58
06:00

06:04

Sab.
05:54

05:58

06:07
06:10

06:14
06:21
06:27
06:30
06:32

06:36

06:21

06:30
06:33
06:36

06:38

06:41
06:47
06:50
06:52

06:56

Sab.
06:37

06:41

06:50
06:53
06:56

06:58

07:01
07:07
07:10
07:12

07:16

07:13

07:22
07:25
07:28

07:30

07:33
07:39
07:42
07:44

07:48

Sab.
07:44

07:48

07:57
08:00
08:03

08:05

08:08
08:14
08:17
08:19

08:23

08:18

08:27
08:30
08:33

08:35

08:38
08:44
08:47
08:49

08:53

Sab.
08:44

08:48

08:57
09:01
09:04

09:07

09:10
09:17
09:22
09:24

09:28

09:18

09:27
09:31
09:34

09:37

09:40
09:47
09:52
09:54

09:58

Sab.
09:44

09:48

09:57
10:01
10:04

10:07

10:10
10:17
10:22
10:24

10:28

10:18

10:27
10:31
10:34

10:37

10:40
10:47
10:52
10:54

10:58



Bolzano, Stazione
Bolzano, Via Alto Adit
Bolzano, Piazza Dom¢
Bolzano, Via Cesare E
Bolzano, Via Firenze
Bolzano, Piazzetta Be
Bolzano, Cimitero No
Bolzano, Via Loris Mu
Bolzano, NOI

San Giacomo, Centro
Pineta

Laives, Centro
Laives, Caserma
Bronzolo, Paese

Bronzolo, Raif

10:48

10:57
11:01
11:04

11:07

11:10
11:17
11:22
11:24

11:28

Sab.

11:14

11:18

11:27
11:31
11:34

11:37

11:40
11:47
11:52
11:54

11:58

11:48

11:57
12:01
12:04

12:07

12:10
12:17
12:22
12:24

12:28

Sab.

12:14

12:18

12:27
12:31
12:34

12:37

12:40
12:47
12:52
12:54

12:58

12:48

12:57
13:01
13:04

13:07

13:10
13:17
13:22
13:24

13:28

Sab.
13:14

13:18

13:27
13:31
13:34

13:37

13:40
13:47
13:52
13:54

13:58

13:48

13:57
14:01
14:04

14:07

14:10
14:17
14:22
14:24

14:28

Sab.

14:14

14:18

14:27
14:31
14:34

14:37

14:40
14:47
14:52
14:54

14:58

14:48

14:57
15:01
15:04

15:07

15:10
15:17
15:22
15:24

15:28

Sab.
15:14

15:18

15:27
15:31
15:34

15:37

15:40
15:47
15:52
15:54

15:58

15:48

15:57
16:01
16:04

16:07

16:10
16:17
16:22
16:24

16:28



Bolzano, Stazione
Bolzano, Via Alto Adit
Bolzano, Piazza Dom¢
Bolzano, Via Cesare E
Bolzano, Via Firenze
Bolzano, Piazzetta Be
Bolzano, Cimitero No
Bolzano, Via Loris Mu
Bolzano, NOI

San Giacomo, Centro
Pineta

Laives, Centro
Laives, Caserma
Bronzolo, Paese

Bronzolo, Raif

16:18

16:27
16:31
16:34

16:37

16:40
16:47
16:52
16:54

16:58

Sab.
16:44

16:48

16:57
17:01
17:04

17:07

17:10
17:17
17:22
17:24

17:28

17:18

17:27
17:31
17:34

17:37

17:40
17:47
17:52
17:54

17:58

Sab.

17:44

17:48

17:57
18:01
18:04

18:07

18:10
18:17
18:22
18:24

18:28

18:18

18:27
18:31
18:34

18:37

18:40
18:47
18:52
18:54

18:58

Sab.
18:44

18:48

18:57
19:01
19:04

19:07

19:10
19:17
19:22
19:24

19:28

19:18

19:27
19:30
19:33

19:35

19:38
19:44
19:47
19:49

19:53

Sab.
19:54

19:58

20:07
20:10
20:13

20:15

20:18
20:24
20:27
20:29

20:33

20:13

20:22
20:25
20:28

20:30

20:33
20:39
20:42
20:44
20:48
20:50

Sab.
20:34

20:38

20:47
20:50
20:53

20:55

20:58
21:04
21:07
21:09

21:13

21:08

21:17
21:20
21:23

21:25

21:28
21:34
21:37
21:39
21:43
21:45



Bolzano, Stazione
Bolzano, Via Alto Adit
Bolzano, Piazza Dom¢
Bolzano, Via Cesare E
Bolzano, Via Firenze
Bolzano, Piazzetta Be
Bolzano, Cimitero No
Bolzano, Via Loris Mu
Bolzano, NOI

San Giacomo, Centro
Pineta

Laives, Centro
Laives, Caserma
Bronzolo, Paese

Bronzolo, Raif

21:38

21:47
21:50
21:53

21:55

21:58
22:04
22:07
22:09

22:13

Sab.
22:04

22:08

22:16
22:19

22:23
22:30
22:36
22:39
22:41

22:45

22:38

22:47
22:50
22:53

22:55

22:58
23:04
23:07
23:09

23:13

Sab.
23:04

23:08

23:17
23:20
23:23

23:25

23:28
23:34
23:37
23:39
23:43
23:45

23:38

23:47
23:50
23:53

23:55

23:58
00:04
00:07
00:09
00:13
00:15

Sab.
23:59

00:03

00:12
00:15
00:18

00:20

00:23
00:29
00:32
00:34
00:38
00:40

06:23
06:27
06:31
06:34
06:37

06:39

06:42
06:48
06:51
06:53

06:57

06:58
07:02
07:06
07:09
07:12

07:14

07:17
07:23
07:26
07:28

07:32

07:23
07:27
07:31
07:34
07:37

07:39

07:42
07:48
07:51
07:53

07:57

07:53
07:57
08:01
08:04
08:07

08:09

08:12
08:18
08:21
08:23

08:27

08:23
08:27
08:31
08:34
08:37

08:39

08:42
08:48
08:51
08:53

08:57



Bolzano, Stazione
Bolzano, Via Alto Adit
Bolzano, Piazza Dom¢
Bolzano, Via Cesare E
Bolzano, Via Firenze
Bolzano, Piazzetta Be
Bolzano, Cimitero No
Bolzano, Via Loris Mu
Bolzano, NOI

San Giacomo, Centro
Pineta

Laives, Centro
Laives, Caserma
Bronzolo, Paese

Bronzolo, Raif

Dom.

08:49

08:53
08:57
09:01
09:04
09:07

09:09

09:12
09:18
09:21
09:23

09:27

09:23
09:27
09:30
09:34
09:37

09:40

09:42
09:49
09:54
09:56

10:00

Dom.

09:39

09:43
09:47
09:50
09:54
09:57

10:00

10:02
10:09
10:14
10:16

10:20

10:03
10:07
10:10
10:14
10:17

10:20

10:22
10:29
10:34
10:36

10:40

Dom.

10:19

10:23
10:27
10:30
10:34
10:37

10:40

10:42
10:49
10:54
10:56

11:00

10:43
10:47
10:50
10:54
10:57

11:00

11:02
11:09
11:14
11:16

11:20

11:03
11:07
11:10
11:14
11:17

11:20

11:22
11:29
11:34
11:36

11:40

11:23
11:27
11:30
11:34
11:37

11:40

11:42
11:49
11:54
11:56

12:00

11:53
11:57
12:00
12:04
12:07

12:10

12:12
12:19
12:24
12:26

12:30

12:23
12:27
12:30
12:34
12:37

12:40

12:42
12:49
12:54
12:56

13:00

12:53
12:57
13:00
13:04
13:07

13:10

13:12
13:19
13:24
13:26

13:30



Bolzano, Stazione
Bolzano, Via Alto Adit
Bolzano, Piazza Dom¢
Bolzano, Via Cesare E
Bolzano, Via Firenze
Bolzano, Piazzetta Be
Bolzano, Cimitero No
Bolzano, Via Loris Mu
Bolzano, NOI

San Giacomo, Centro
Pineta

Laives, Centro
Laives, Caserma
Bronzolo, Paese

Bronzolo, Raif

Dom.

13:19

13:23
13:27
13:30
13:34
13:37

13:40

13:42
13:49
13:54
13:56

14:00

13:53
13:57
14:00
14:04
14:07

14:10

14:12
14:19
14:24
14:26

14:30

Dom.

14:19

14:23
14:27
14:30
14:34
14:37

14:40

14:42
14:49
14:54
14:56

15:00

14:43
14:47
14:50
14:54
14:57

15:00

15:02
15:09
15:14
15:16

15:20

Dom.

14:59

15:03
15:07
15:10
15:14
15:17

15:20

15:22
15:29
15:34
15:36

15:40

15:23
15:27
15:30
15:34
15:37

15:40

15:42
15:49
15:54
15:56

16:00

15:43
15:47
15:50
15:54
15:57

16:00

16:02
16:09
16:14
16:16

16:20

16:03
16:07
16:10
16:14
16:17

16:20

16:22
16:29
16:34
16:36

16:40

16:23
16:27
16:30
16:34
16:37

16:40

16:42
16:49
16:54
16:56

17:00

16:43
16:47
16:50
16:54
16:57

17:00

17:02
17:09
17:14
17:16

17:20

17:03
17:07
17:10
17:14
17:17

17:20

17:22
17:29
17:34
17:36

17:40



Bolzano, Stazione
Bolzano, Via Alto Adit
Bolzano, Piazza Dom¢
Bolzano, Via Cesare E
Bolzano, Via Firenze
Bolzano, Piazzetta Be
Bolzano, Cimitero No
Bolzano, Via Loris Mu
Bolzano, NOI

San Giacomo, Centro
Pineta

Laives, Centro
Laives, Caserma
Bronzolo, Paese

Bronzolo, Raif

Dom.

17:19

17:23
17:27
17:30
17:34
17:37

17:40

17:42
17:49
17:54
17:56

18:00

17:53
17:57
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Bolzano, Stazione

Bolzano, Via Alto Adige
Bolzano, Piazza Domenicani
Bolzano, Via Cesare Battisti
Bolzano, Via Firenze
Bolzano, Piazzetta Bersaglio
Bolzano, Cimitero Nord
Bolzano, Via Loris Musy
Bolzano, NOI

San Giacomo, Centro
Pineta

Laives, Centro

Laives, Caserma

Bronzolo, Paese

Bronzolo, Raif

fahrplan.it - 03.02.2026 | Info: Nei festivi vale I'orario della domenica.
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https://www.fahrplan.it/it/110-bozen-leifers-branzoll

